507372079 07/07/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7419002

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: STATEMENT OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCHOLAR ROCK, INC.	07/06/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHOLAR ROCK, INC.
Street Address:	301 BINNEY STREET
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16946483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-646-1621

Email: leonie.shapiro@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW GARRETT &

Address Line 1: DUNNER LLP

Address Line 2: 901 NEW YORK AVE. NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15094.0002-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONIE SHAPIRO
SIGNATURE:	/Leonie Shapiro/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2022

Total Attachments: 1

507372079

source=15094.0002-01 Change of Applicant Address#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060612 FRAME: 0523

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re A	Application of:	
Grego	ory J. CARVEN et al.	Group Art Unit: 1646
Applic	cation No. 16/946,483	Examiner: Zachary C. HOWARD
Filed:	June 24, 2020	
For:	METHODS FOR USING ANTI- MYOSTATIN ANTIBODIES	Confirmation No. 1004

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE

The address of the Assignee, Scholar Rock, Inc., has changed as follows:

The old address of the Assignee, Scholar Rock, Inc. is:

620 Memorial Drive Cambridge, MA 02139

The new address of the Assignee, Scholar Rock, Inc. is:

301 Binney Street, 3rd Floor Cambridge, MA 02142

The Assignment from the inventors to Scholar Rock, Inc., is recorded at Reel/Frame: 053248 / 0488.

Dated: July 6, 2022 By: /Jeffrey M. Jacobstein/

Jeffrey M. Jacobstein Reg. No. 65,162 (617) 646-1664

> PATENT REEL: 060612 FRAME: 0524

RECORDED: 07/07/2022